
No. __ _ 

IN RE: O'ROURKE, ET AL. V. DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS, ET AL. 
BY 

ERNEST WALKER, ESQ., AND GARY FIELDER, ESQ., 
Petitioners, 

V. 

DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS INC., ADELA WARE CORPORATION, FACEBOOK, INC. KIN/A 
MET A PLATFORMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CENTER FOR TECH AND CIVIC 

LIFE, AN ILLINOIS NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION, STATE OF MICHIGAN, AND 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 

Respondents. 
AFFIDAVIT 

On this 3rd day of May, 2023, I, Anthony G. Lantagne, hereby certify that I 
have served this same date the required copies via USPS First Class Mail and email 
to the counsel of record listed below: 

Bridget DuPey 
Stanley L. Garnett 
Amanda Kristine Houseal 
David Brandon Meschke 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck 
410 17th Street, Suite 2200 
Denver, CO 80202-4437 
bdupey@bhfs.com 
sgarnett@bhfs.com 
ahouseal@bhfs.com 
dmeschke@bhfs.com 

Jacob Boyer 
Deputy Attorney General 
Impact Litigation Section 
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 
1600 Arch Street, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
jboyer@a ttorneygeneral. gov 

Ryan Thomas Bergsieker 
Joshua Seth Lipshutz 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
1801 California Street, Suite 4200 
Denver, CO 80202-2642 
rbergsieker@gibsond unn. com 
JLipshutz@gibsondunn.com 

Joshua Adam Matz 
Kaplan Hecker & Fink 
1050 K Street NW, Suite 1040 
Washington, DC 20001 
jmatz@kaplanhecker.com 

Heather S. Meingast, Division Chief 
Civil Litigation, Employment & 
Elections Division 
Michigan Dept. of Attorney General 
525 W. Ottawa St. 
Lansing, MI 48906 
meingasth@michigan.gov 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on this 3rd day ofMay, 2023. 
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COMMONW11"Jru'Tli OF VIRGINIA ) 
CITY OF RICHMOND ) 

a agne 
Lantagne Legal P · g, Inc. 
801 E. Main Street, Suite 100 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
(804) 644-04 77 

Anthony G. Lantagne appeared befi 
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